Question on Notice
No. 482

Asked on Thursday, 1 May 2025

HON M SCANLON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC
WORKS AND MINISTER FOR YOUTH (HON S O’CONNOR)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) the number of temporary positions within the Department of Housing and Public Works that are due to end in 2025 and (b) the titles of the positions ending?

ANSWER:

(a) As of 1 May 2025, 209 temporary resources are contracted on a temporary basis within the Department of Housing and Public Works.

At times, the department engages additional temporary resources to fulfil various functions, titled according to the functions delivered for example administrative functions will be delivered by “Administrative Officer”. Like any large organisation, these contracts are used to meet our service delivery needs. These are constantly fluctuating agreements managed through labour hire services.

(b) While there may be additional temporary contracted resources at any given time, these contracts do not affect the organisation’s establishment. While time-limited contracts may end, the department’s approved FTE establishment remains the same.

